
Transition Services and Support Division  

Patrice E White, Director  
Patrice.E.White@dss.sc.gov  

Office: (803) 898-2931  

Transition Services and Support Division State Program Coordinators  

Forrest Wicks  
EFC State Coordinator 

Forrest.Wicks@dss.sc.gov  
Office: (803) 898-4571  

Cell: (803) 528-1360  

Brittni Edwards  
Chafee State Coordinator  
Brittni.Edwards@dss.sc.gov  

Cell: (803) 354-3567  

Alyshia Ravenell  
Education Success & 

Career Development State 
Coordinator  

Alyshia.Ravenell@dss.sc.gov  
Cell: (803) 465-2442  

LaQuana Lee  
Youth Engagement State 

Coordinator  
Laquana.Lee@dss.sc.gov  

Cell: (803) 728-5843  

• Oversees EFC Operations  
• Manages TSS Regional 

Teams  

• Oversees Chafee Funding 
Allocation 
• Manages Aftercare  
• NYTD  

• Oversees ETV Awards 
• Credit Reporting  
• Financial Literacy/Asset 

Development  
• Career Development 

• Oversees YEA! 
• Youth Leadership 

Development and Advocacy  

Transition Services and Support Division Regional Teams 

Upstate 
Team Leads 

Midlands 
Team Leads 

Lowcountry 
Team Lead 

Pee Dee 
Team Lead 

Christina Roberts 
Christina.Roberts@dss.sc.gov 

Office: (864) 359-3216 
Cell: (864) 745-3501 

Lavonia Mays 
Lavonia.Mays@dss.sc.gov  

Office: (864) 465-2140 
Cell: (803) 507-5830 

Keondria Curnell 
Keondria.Curnell@dss.sc.gov 

Office (843) 953-9886 
Cell (854) 246-4255 

  

Rhonda Brown  
Rhonda.Brown@dss.sc.gov  

 Office : (843) 544-4048 
Cell: (803) 397-5859 

  

Jamie Smith  
Jamie.Smith@dss.sc.gov   

Office: (864) 365-0084 
 Cell: (803) 397-5228 

  

Deidra Barber 

Deirdre.Barber@dss.sc.gov 
Office: (803) 898-7734 

Cell: (803) 834-2526 

 

 

mailto:Christina.Roberts@dss.sc.gov
mailto:Lavonia.Mays@dss.sc.gov
mailto:Keondria.Curnell@dss.sc.gov
mailto:Rhonda.Brown@dss.sc.gov
mailto:Jamie.Smith@dss.sc.gov
mailto:Deirdre.Barber@dss.sc.gov


 

Upstate 
Bridge Navigators 

Midlands 
Bridge Navigators 

Lowcountry 
Bridge Navigator 

Pee Dee 
Bridge Navigator 

Christina Taliaferro 
christina.taliaferro@dss.sc.gov 

Cell: (864) 365-0084 
 

 Kelis Vogel – Wiley 

Kelis.Wiley-Vogel@dss.sc.gov 

Cell: 864-554-1628  

Javon James 
Javon.James@dss.sc.gov 

 Cell: (803) 465-2465 
 

Beonka Law 
Beonka.Law@dss.sc.gov  

Cell: (803) 898-7734 

Latavia Hawkins  
Latavia.Hawkins@dss.sc.gov   

Cell: (843) 276-8160 

Eday Leveque 

Eday.Leveque@dss.sc.gov  

Cell (803) 724-7714 
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